
1st 386 1st 2.045 1st 3
2nd 379 2nd 2.179 2nd 3
3rd 378 3rd 2.261 3rd 7
4th 377 4th 2.347 4th 9
5th 375 5th 2.359 5th 9
6th 368 6th 2.471 6th 15
7th 366 7th 2.478 7th 16
8th 365 8th 2.729 8th 17
9th 365 9th 2.758 9th 21

10th 360 10th 2.803 10th 23

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 33
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Paul Boggs Y R 3.657 3.348 3.502 21 172 177 349 18 1 39 19 0

102 Seth Wooten Y 1.634 2.456 2.045 1 198 181 379 2 14 3 1 5
103 Dick Powers Y 3.548 3.068 3.308 17 181 184 365 9 5 26 13 0

104 Julz Hancock Y R,F 3.677 2.596 3.136 15 190 175 365 8 5 23 10 0

105 Mike Clayton Y 3.067 2.815 2.941 14 181 167 348 19 0 33 16 0
106 Dan Wall Y 5.464 6.918 6.191 30 118 112 230 30 0 60 30 0

107  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

108 Tammy Cline Y F 2.365 3.408 2.887 13 167 155 322 28 1 41 21 0
109  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

110 Darby Beck Y 1.933 2.761 2.347 4 190 185 375 5 2 9 4 2
111 Shannon Harvey Y 3.566 3.248 3.407 18 162 178 340 23 0 41 22 0
112 David Roberson Y 4.141 DQ DQ DQ 169 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
113 Brian Thomas Y 2.108 2.250 2.179 2 192 194 386 1 9 3 2 4
114  Y 6.949 DQ DQ DQ 160 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

Clif Hall
Dewey Hancock

Steve Bradley
Chris Allen

Julz Hancock

Steve Bradley
Dewey Hancock

Seth Wooten
Brian Thomas

Mark Thompson
Darby Beck

Clif Hall
Sam Hall

Zack Donovant

Brian Thomas
Seth Wooten

Sam Hall
Mark Thompson

Darby Beck

Julz Hancock
Dick Powers

Clif Hall

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Seth Wooten
Brian Thomas

Mark Thompson
Darby Beck

Sam Hall

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
Rattlesnake Ranch

Two Gun Overall Results
3/15/2025

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Chris Allen
Dewey Hancock

Ray Lowman

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score



2 gun IBS

overall

placing

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

115 Thomas Barwick Y 3.713 3.285 3.499 20 172 165 337 24 2 44 23 0
116 Lynwood Day Y 3.994 3.620 3.807 25 187 168 355 15 5 40 20 0
117 Annslee Hall Y R,F,J 6.059 2.736 4.397 27 154 176 330 26 1 53 28 0
118 Zack Donovant Y 2.663 2.292 2.478 7 173 178 351 17 2 24 11 0
119 Clif Hall Y R 1.924 2.793 2.359 5 176 184 360 10 3 15 6 0
120 Sam Hall Y 2.596 2.347 2.471 6 184 194 378 3 5 9 5 1
201  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
202 Ray Lowman Y 2.651 2.954 2.803 10 189 167 356 14 5 24 12 0
203 Stuart Johnson Y 1.903 4.418 3.161 16 187 153 340 22 4 38 18 0
204 Dewey Hancock Y 2.773 2.743 2.758 9 192 174 366 7 2 16 7 0
205 Dave Moore Y DQ 2.635 DQ DQ DQ 173 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0
206  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
207 Scotty Powell Y 2.448 3.222 2.835 12 190 163 353 16 3 28 14 0
208 Jim Cline Y 3.788 3.479 3.633 24 182 163 345 20 5 44 24 0
209  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
210 John Bosley Y 3.706 5.905 4.805 29 156 142 298 29 0 58 29 0
211 Chris Allen Y 2.791 2.666 2.729 8 188 170 358 13 5 21 9 0
212 Dan Glover Y 3.748 DQ DQ DQ 160 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
213 Jason Owens Y 3.221 4.007 3.614 23 185 174 359 12 2 35 17 0
214 Mark Gray Y 3.288 DQ DQ DQ 184 DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0

215 Jeff Fountain Y 5.082 4.402 4.742 28 169 174 343 21 1 49 26 0
216 Steve Bradley Y 2.381 3.279 2.830 11 189 179 368 6 3 17 8 0

217 J D Harris Y R 3.756 3.284 3.520 22 171 152 323 27 1 49 25 0

218 Dave Tooley Y 4.172 4.152 4.162 26 172 163 335 25 1 51 27 0
219 Mark Thompson Y 2.249 2.272 2.261 3 191 186 377 4 7 7 3 3

220 Chuck Boller Y 2.602 4.258 3.430 19 186 174 360 11 5 30 15 0

301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 198 1ST 1.634 1ST
2ND 192 2nd 1.903 2ND
3RD 192 3rd 1.924 3RD
4TH 191 4th 1.933 4TH
5TH 190 5th 2.108 5TH
6TH 190 6th 2.249 6TH
7TH 190 7th 2.365 7TH
8TH 189 8th 2.381 8TH
9TH 189 9th 2.448 9TH

10TH 188 10th 2.596 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.143 4 1ST 1.143 13th
2ND 50 1.404 3 2nd 1.238
3RD 50 1.478 2 3rd 1.257 35

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 R 44 2.611 46 2.286 34 6.807 48 1 2.922 172 22 1 3.657 21 43 22 0
2 Y 102 49 3 1.238 49 3 2.305 50 4 1.143 50 2 1.848 198 1 12 1.634 1 2 1 5 5 5 15
3 Y 103 43 3.747 47 1 3.502 46 1 3.091 45 3.852 181 19 2 3.548 19 38 20 0
4 Y 104 R,F 49 1 2.053 45 4.953 49 2 3.105 47 1 4.595 190 7 4 3.677 22 29 14 0 0
5 Y 105 48 2.917 39 2.322 45 3.710 49 3.320 181 18 0 3.067 16 34 17 0
6 Y 106 41 5.606 39 3.224 0 10.000 38 3.026 118 34 0 5.464 32 66 33 0
7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 Y 108 F 42 1.667 47 1 2.690 39 3.167 39 1.935 167 28 1 2.365 7 35 19 0 0
9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 110 47 2.136 48 1 2.360 49 1 1.979 46 1.257 190 5 2 1.933 4 9 3 1 2 3 6
11 Y 111 40 3.476 42 2.937 40 3.800 40 4.052 162 29 0 3.566 20 49 25 0
12 Y 112 36 3.247 46 3.436 43 3.837 44 6.045 169 26 0 4.141 29 55 30 0
13 Y 113 48 2 2.467 45 1.947 49 2 2.120 50 2 1.896 192 2 6 2.108 5 7 2 4 1 4 9
14 Y 114 40 12.154 32 6.172 44 4.999 44 4.472 160 31 0 6.949 34 65 32 0
15 Y 115 42 3.222 41 3.748 41 5.063 48 1 2.820 172 23 1 3.713 24 47 24 0
16 Y 116 46 3.330 45 6.096 48 2 4.044 48 1 2.505 187 12 3 3.994 28 40 21 0
17 Y 117 R,F,J 39 2.777 49 1 2.676 34 11.134 32 7.647 154 33 1 6.059 33 66 34 0
18 Y 118 45 2.755 47 1.886 40 4.618 41 1.392 173 21 0 2.663 13 34 16 0
19 Y 119 R 46 1.948 48 1.394 42 1.568 40 2.785 176 20 0 1.924 3 23 10 3 0 3
20 Y 120 49 1.938 43 3.036 46 1.791 46 3.619 184 15 0 2.596 10 25 12 0 0
21 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
22 Y 202 49 1 2.293 44 1.880 48 1 3.350 48 1 3.081 189 9 3 2.651 12 21 9 0 0 0
23 Y 203 49 2.030 40 1.543 48 1 2.561 50 2 1.478 187 11 3 1.903 2 13 5 4 1 5

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Seth Wooten
Brian Thomas

Darby Beck
Mark Thompson
Stuart Johnson

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Scotty Powell
Steve Bradley

Dewey Hancock

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Steve Bradley

Mark Thompson
Darby Beck

Scotty Powell
Julz Hancock
Steve Bradley

50
49
46

Seth Wooten
Seth Wooten
Darby Beck

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Brian Thomas
Mark Thompson

Sam Hall

Darby Beck

Tammy Cline

Seth Wooten
Mark Thompson
Stuart Johnson

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5

3/15/2025

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Rattlesnake Ranch

Seth Wooten
Brian Thomas

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Dewey Hancock

Seth Wooten
Stuart Johnson

Clif Hall

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Scotty Powell Ray Lowman
Clif Hall

Chuck Boller
Sam Hall

Chris Allen

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Ray Lowman
Chris Allen

Brian Thomas

Competitor

Tyler Gray
Thomas Barwick
Lynwood Day

 
Tammy Cline
 
Darby Beck
Shannon Harvey

Seth Wooten
Dick Powers
Julz Hancock
Mike Clayton
Dan Wall

Paul Boggs

David Roberson

Ray Lowman
Stuart Johnson

Annslee Hall
Zack Donovant
Clif Hall
Sam Hall
 

2
7
9

10
13
15
16
17
21
23
24
25
25



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3
Competitor

Paul Boggs24 Y 204 49 1 3.005 50 1 2.225 48 2.340 45 3.520 192 3 2 2.773 14 17 8 3 0 3
25 Y 205 dq dq dq dq 46 1 3.432 43 4.714 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
26 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
27 Y 207 49 2.989 49 2.776 42 1.329 50 1 2.698 190 6 1 2.448 9 15 6 0 0 0 0
28 Y 208 46 4.540 47 2 4.032 41 1 4.548 48 1 2.031 182 17 4 3.788 27 44 23 0
29 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
30 Y 210 39 2.560 38 4.227 39 4.908 40 3.128 156 32 0 3.706 23 55 28 0
31 Y 211 49 3 2.427 47 1 2.510 46 2.603 46 3.624 188 10 4 2.791 15 25 13 0 0
32 Y 212 37 1.805 44 2.127 45 3.101 34 7.957 160 30 0 3.748 25 55 29 0
33 Y 213 45 2.853 47 3.674 48 1 1.939 45 4.416 185 14 1 3.221 17 31 15 0
34 Y 214 39 2.687 49 3.787 48 1 2.595 48 2 4.081 184 16 3 3.288 18 34 18 0
35 Y 215 46 1 4.994 41 2.954 46 5.241 36 7.139 169 27 1 5.082 31 58 31 0
36 Y 216 43 3.041 49 1 1.840 49 1.795 48 1 2.847 189 8 2 2.381 8 16 7 0 0 0 0
37 Y 217 R 47 3.806 47 1.984 34 4.260 43 4.974 171 25 0 3.756 26 51 26 0
38 Y 218 45 4.813 42 3.333 37 5.522 48 1 3.018 172 24 1 4.172 30 54 27 0
39 Y 219 44 3.329 49 1 2.232 50 3 1.404 48 1 2.030 191 4 5 2.249 6 10 4 2 0 2 4
40 Y 220 44 1.981 48 1 3.041 48 2 3.423 46 1 1.964 186 13 4 2.602 11 24 11 0
41 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
43 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
44 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Dewey Hancock
Dave Moore
 

 
 
 

 
 

J D Harris
Dave Tooley
Mark Thompson
Chuck Boller

Dan Glover
Jason Owens
Mark Gray
Jeff Fountain
Steve Bradley

Scotty Powell
Jim Cline
 
John Bosley
Chris Allen



1ST 194 1ST 2.250 1ST
2ND 194 2nd 2.272 2ND
3RD 186 3rd 2.292 3RD
4TH 185 4th 2.347 4TH
5TH 184 5th 2.456 5TH
6TH 184 6th 2.596 6TH
7TH 181 7th 2.635 7TH
8TH 179 8th 2.666 8TH
9TH 178 9th 2.736 9TH

10TH 178 10th 2.743 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.347 3 1ST 1.258 13th
2nd 50 1.569 0 2ND 1.347
3rd 50 1.758 3 3RD 1.569 33

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 R 47 1.821 48 3.131 41 1.939 41 6.502 177 11 0 3.348 21 32 16 0
2 Y 102 45 2.449 48 1 2.584 45 1 3.019 43 1.770 181 7 2 2.456 5 12 5 0 1 1 2
3 Y 103 44 3.430 44 3.943 49 3 1.654 47 3.244 184 6 3 3.068 15 21 10 0 0 0

4 Y 104 R,F 49 1 2.063 48 3.536 39 2.257 39 2.529 175 13 1 2.596 6 19 8 0 0 0
5 Y 105 44 2.064 40 2.783 39 3.212 44 3.200 167 21 0 2.815 13 34 17 0
6 Y 106 42 4.402 26 5.928 5 8.652 39 8.688 112 31 0 6.918 31 62 31 0
7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 Y 108 F 39 2.568 46 3.248 31 2.552 39 5.265 155 27 0 3.408 22 49 27 0
9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 110 49 1.912 46 2.445 42 3.083 48 3.602 185 4 0 2.761 11 15 6 2 0 2
11 Y 111 46 3.611 47 2.254 42 3.232 43 3.893 178 10 0 3.248 17 27 15 0 0
12 Y 112 0 10.000 dq dq DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 Y 113 50 1.569 46 2.241 50 3 1.347 48 3.841 194 1 3 2.250 1 2 1 5 5 5 15
14 N 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 Y 115 42 3.442 47 1 4.049 46 3.696 30 1.952 165 23 1 3.285 20 43 21 0

16 Y 116 50 2 1.869 43 3.236 38 6.577 37 2.799 168 20 2 3.620 24 44 23 0
17 Y 117 R,F,J 46 3.838 46 2.220 45 2.210 39 2.675 176 12 0 2.736 9 21 9 0 0 0
18 Y 118 42 2.063 50 2 1.905 47 2.670 39 2.531 178 9 2 2.292 3 12 4 0 3 2 5

19 Y 119 R 45 1 2.983 50 1 2.242 43 3.408 46 1 2.540 184 5 3 2.793 12 17 7 1 0 1
20 Y 120 49 2.632 50 2 2.048 50 3 1.758 45 2.948 194 2 5 2.347 4 6 3 4 2 3 9
21 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 Y 202 34 2.428 48 1 2.396 37 4.230 48 1 2.762 167 22 2 2.954 14 36 18 0
23 Y 203 45 4.275 25 3.679 40 4.719 43 1 4.999 153 28 1 4.418 29 57 29 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
Rattlesnake Ranch

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Brian Thomas
Brian Thomas

Sam Hall

Shannon Harvey

OVERALL 
PLACE

Annslee Hall
Dewey Hancock

Brian Thomas
Brian Thomas

Zack Donovant

Julz Hancock
Dave Moore
Chris Allen

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Brian Thomas

Steve Bradley

3/15/2025

Paul Boggs
Seth Wooten
Dick Powers
Julz Hancock

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

Mike Clayton

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Shannon Harvey
David Roberson
Brian Thomas
 
Thomas Barwick

Dan Wall
 
Tammy Cline
 
Darby Beck

Lynwood Day
Annslee Hall
Zack Donovant
Clif Hall
Sam Hall
 
Ray Lowman
Stuart Johnson

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Brian Thomas

Mark Thompson
Zack Donovant

Sam Hall
Seth Wooten

Sam Hall
Mark Thompson

Darby Beck
Clif Hall

Dick Powers
Seth Wooten

Brian Thomas
Mark Thompson

26Mark Thompson

50
50
49

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Dave Moore
Steve Bradley

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Sam Hall
Zack Donovant
Seth Wooten
Darby Beck

Clif Hall
Julz Hancock
Annslee Hall
Dick Powers

Dewey Hancock

2
5
6

12
12
15
17
19
21
21
24

25



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
OVERALL 

PLACE

Paul Boggs

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

SOY Points

24 Y 204 43 2.270 46 3.712 42 3.003 43 1.985 174 14 0 2.743 10 24 11 0 0

25 Y 205 40 2.893 48 1 1.995 38 2.847 47 1 2.803 173 18 2 2.635 7 25 12 0 0
26 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
27 Y 207 39 2.838 46 1 3.012 32 3.472 46 1 3.565 163 24 2 3.222 16 40 19 0

28 Y 208 49 1 2.750 45 2.643 27 6.519 42 2.004 163 25 1 3.479 23 48 26 0
29 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
30 Y 210 42 5.307 35 6.281 30 3.464 35 8.567 142 30 0 5.905 30 60 30 0

31 Y 211 47 1 2.255 38 2.440 39 3.103 46 2.866 170 19 1 2.666 8 27 14 0 0
32 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
33 Y 213 46 3.273 45 5.120 47 1 3.791 36 3.844 174 15 1 4.007 25 40 20 0

34 Y 214 dq 10.000 dq 10.000 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 Y 215 43 4.486 46 3.222 43 6.457 42 3.442 174 17 0 4.402 28 45 24 0
36 Y 216 46 3.535 45 4.057 43 2.621 45 1 2.904 179 8 1 3.279 18 26 13 0 0
37 Y 217 R 40 3.333 40 2.790 50 1 1.844 22 5.170 152 29 1 3.284 19 48 25 0
38 Y 218 47 3.707 39 2.180 40 6.552 37 4.169 163 26 0 4.152 26 52 28 0
39 Y 219 45 2.396 49 1.258 45 2.453 47 2 2.982 186 3 2 2.272 2 5 2 3 4 4 11
40 Y 220 42 3.044 43 1 5.939 43 5.475 46 2.574 174 16 1 4.258 27 43 22 0
41 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
43 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
44 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
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Jim Cline
 

Chris Allen
 
Jason Owens
Mark Gray
Jeff Fountain

John Bosley

Dewey Hancock
Dave Moore

 
 
 
 

Steve Bradley
J D Harris
Dave Tooley
Mark Thompson
Chuck Boller

 


	2-GUN
	LIGHT GUN
	HEAVY GUN

